

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	079	Version: 1	1	Name:		ces Agreement 2022-2023 unity Schools and Student
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/13	/2023			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	2/8/2	2023			Final action:	2/8/2023	
Enactment date:	2/8/2	2023			Enactment #:	23-0265	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Saving Shorty, Modesto, CA, for the latter to provide up to 13 individuals and 1 supervisor for additional culture and safety support at schools as determined by OUSD; ensure assigned staff are skilled in developing positive relationships with youth, use de-escalation skills when necessary, and monitor/support areas throughout the school and assist to ensure safety on and around District school campuses, for the period of January 01, 2023 through May 31, 2023, in the additional amount of \$276,300.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$90,000.00 to \$366,300.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-0079 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Saving Shorty - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	mish	na.karigaca	a@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	
					Acti		Result

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Saving Shorty, Modesto, CA, for the latter to provide up to 13 individuals and 1 supervisor for additional culture and safety support at schools as determined by OUSD; ensure assigned staff are skilled in developing positive relationships with youth, use de-escalation skills when necessary, and monitor/support areas throughout the school and assist to ensure safety on and around District school campuses, for the period of January 01, 2023 through May 31, 2023, in the additional amount of \$276,300.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$90,000.00 to \$366,300.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.